UNOFFICIAL CO

OUITCLAIM DEED ILLINOIS STATUTORY

Doc#. 2203821022 Fee: \$98.00

Karen A. Yarbrough Cook County Clerk

Date: 02/07/2022 07:46 AM Pg: 1 of 3

Dec ID 20211001608916 ST/CO Stamp 1-920-930-192

(the above space for Recorder's use only)

THE GRANTOR(S), Lucas C. Avila, married to Kayla M. Padilla, of 1540 Lombard Avenue, Berwyn, IL 60402 for and in consideration of TEN AND 00/100 DOLLARS, and other good and valuable consideration, in hand paid, CONVEYS and QUITCLAIMS his interest to Lucas C. Avila, Maria Avila and Eduardo Avila, of 1540 Lombard Avenue, Berwy, IL 60402, AS JOINT TENANTS WITH RIGHT OF SURVIVORSHIP the following described Real Estate situated in Cook County, Illinois, to wit:

LOT 17 IN BLOCK 8 IN W.F. KAISER AND COMPANY'S ARCADIA PARK, A SUBDIVISION OF THE SOUTHWEST 1/4 OF THE NORTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 20, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 13, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

Commonly Known As: 1540 Lombard Avenue, Berv yn, IL 60402

Property Index Number: 16-20-126-037-0000

Together with the tenements and appurtenances thereunto belonging.

Hereby releasing and waiving all rights under and by virtue of the Homestead Exemption Laws of the State of Illinois.

10tn day of 0(tology 2021.

Lucas C. Avila

Kayla M. Padilla

EXEMPT UNDER PROVISIONS OF SECTION E OF PARA. 31-45 ILLINOIS REAL ESTATE TAX

LAW.

DATE

MSACTION IS EXEMPT UNDER AGRAPH ACTOR THE BERWYN CITY

State of Illinois County of COOK

NOFFICIAL COPY

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County, in the State aforesaid, do hereby certify that Lucas C. Avila and Kayla M. Padilla personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that she signed and delivered this instrument as a free and voluntary act, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

GIVEN under my hand and seal this day of ()(tober

Commission expires M 21

NOTABY PUBLIC

Observed County Clark's Office Sto:

This instrument was prepared by

ALEXANDER ECHEVARRIA 830 North Blvd. Suite A Oak Park, IL 60301

Mail To:

Lucas C. Avila and Eduardo Avila 1540 Lombard Avenue Berwyn, IL 60402

Lucas C. Avila and Eduardo Avila 1540 Lombard Avenue Berwyn, IL 60402

KEAL ESTATE TRANSPER	IAA	U3-ren-2022
	COUNTY:	0.00
	Ellnois:	0.00
	TOTAL:	0.00
16-20-126-037-0000	20211001608916 1	-920-930-102

2203821022 Page: 3 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATEMENT BY GRANTOR AND GRANTEE

The Grantor or his agent affirms that, to the best of his knowledge, the name of the grantee shown on the deed or assignment of beneficial interest in a land trust is either a natural person, an Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.

Date: 10/16/2021			
Signature Ca M		, <u>.</u>	₹ 0.7
Grant@ r Agent			Notar
Q _{/x}			NATAI Off y Publ nission
Grantor or Agent			ic - S
Subscribed and Sworn before rie on	10/16/2021	(date)	AITROVA Seal State of Illinites Oct 12
Malali Frant France			inois 2, 2025

The Grantee or his agent affirms and verifies that the name of the grantee shown on the deed or assignment of beneficial interest in a land trust is either a natural person, an Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.

Date: 10/16/2021	0,0 _x	3
Signature:		Nota Com
Grantor or Agent		NATAL Off Iry Publi
Grantor or Agent		J DIMITR ficial Sea ic - State Expires
Subscribed and Sworn before me on	10/16/2021 (date)	\$ '^ ₹ \
Malali Dillia Notary Public		ois 2025

NOTE; Any person who knowingly submits a false statement concerning the identity of a grantee shall be guilty of a Class C misdemeanor for the first offense and a Class A misdemeanor for subsequent offenses.